FORM **PTO-1595** OMB No. 0651-0027

03-31-2010 

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	103593331
	The same tree areas and the same same same same same same same sam

Atty. Docket No. 149.0002-03000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	and the second and attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sociocybernetics, Inc.	Name: TechSearch, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: _500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Northbrook, State: IL Zip: 60062
Other: Redacted Agreement	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 30, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
Continuation of 11/173,856	
Additional numbers attac	MAR 1 7 2010
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No.:
City: Hartville State: Ohio Zip: 44632	50-1068
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 03/30/2010 LMUELLER 00000060 501068 13/71/03
9. Signature.	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
Amedeo F. Ferraro	March 17, 2010
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents:9

## **AGREEMENT**

This is an agreement, dated as of this 30 day of July, 2004, between Sociocybernetics, Inc., 7260 SW 34th Street, Miami, Florida ("Assignor") and TechSearch, L.L.C., 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585, Northbrook, Illinois ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,519,625 and all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications, and all extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations in part, continuing applications, reissues and re-examinations thereof (the "Patents").

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor and Assignor desires to sell to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, under the terms and conditions described herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Effective upon the date hereof, Assignor shall assign, convey, transfer and sell to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all rights of Assignor to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in the Patents. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee a separate Assignment and such other documents as Assignee shall reasonably require to effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Agreement. Assignee shall pay any PTO recording or filing fees for the assignment of the Patents.

[REDACTED]

1

111

`)

2

LLI!

REEL: 024164 FRAME: 0872

3

)

4

)

5

IN WITNESS WHEREFOR, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth above.

TECHSEARCH, L.L.C.

Its President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this day of 11515, 2004, before me, 1000 a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Anthony O. Brown, who, being by me duly swom did say that he is the President of TechSearch, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, known to me to be the company described in the foregoing Agreement, and acknowledged that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said person acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1112107

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Rism Spencer
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 11/02/2007

6

SOCIOCYBERNETICS, INC.
By: Stephen Murrell, C.T.O.
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF Minute / On the
# T1
On this 30 day of July , 2004, before me, Ker 174 & House, a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared STEPHEN JAMES MURRELIWHO, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in
the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2/29/08 KETH R. HOELZEL MY COMMISSION & EXPIRES: February 24, 2008

`)

)

7

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF MANN BASE

On this 30 day of Law 2004, before me, Lettle laws a Notary
Public in and for said state, personally appeared Laws AN, who, being by me duly
swom did say that he is the ENDENT of Sociocybernetics, Inc., a FLORIDA
corporation, known to me to be the company described in the foregoing Agreement, and
acknowledged that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said person
acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said
company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in
the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/28/04

My Commission Expires: 2/28/04

NOTAGE THE NOBLES.

1

7

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024164 FRAME: 0878